## WT MESSAGE 20-02-2025

FROM:	JOINT SECRETARY ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DISPUR GUWAHATI-6	
T0:1.	SHRI BIDYA SING ENGLENG	
2.	SHRI RUPJYOTI KURMI CARE DISCOM JORHAT	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
3.	SHRI BHASKAR SHARMA CARE DISCOM TINSUKIA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
4.	<b>DR. AMIYA KUMAR BHUYAN</b> CARE DISCOM KAMRUP (M)	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
5.	SHRI DIGANTA GHATOWAL CARE DISCOM BISWANATH CHARIALI	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
6.	SMTI RENUPOMA RAJKHOWA CARE DISCOM JORHAT	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
7.	SHRI JAKIR HUSSAIN SIKDAR CARE DISCOM BARPETA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
8.	SHRI JADAB SWARGIARY CARE DISCOM GOALPARA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
9.	SHRI ABDUR RAHIM AHMED CARE DISCOM BARPETA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
10.	SHRI KARIM UDDIN BARBHUIYA CARE DISCOM CACHAR	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
11.	SHRI SAMSUL HUDA CARE DISCOM DHUBRI	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
12.	SHRI BHUPEN BARO CARE DISCOM BAKSA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER

NO.LA.DRSC ON DEV.(E).DEPTTS.3/2025/37 STOP THE MEETING OF THE DRSC ON DEVELOPMENT (E) DEPARTMENTS (,) ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY WILL BE HELD ON THIRTEENTH MARCH (THURSDAY) (,) 2025 AT 10.00 (TEN) HOURS IN THE NEW MLA HOSTEL CONFERENCE ROOM OF THE ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY AT DISPUR (.)

KINDLY MAKE IT CONVENIENT TO ATTEND THE MEETING ACCORDINGLY (.)

Memo No LA.DRSC ON DEV.(E). DEPTTS. 3/2025/38-46

Dated Dispur, the 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1) The Officer-in-charge, APRO, Dispur with the request to transmit the above message immediately.
- 2) Shri Bhubon Pegu, Hon'ble Chairman, Departmentally Related Standing Committee on Development (E) Departments, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur. This has the reference to his verbal order dated 11-02-2025.
- 3) The Secretary to Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker for favour of his kind information.

Contd/-2

- 4) The O.S.D to Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker for favour of his kind information.
- 5) The Private Secretary to the Secretary, Assam Legislative for favour of his kind information.
- 6) The Chief Reporter cum Editor of Debates and Ex-officio Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly. He is requested to depute the reporters to cover up the proceedings of the meeting.
- 7) The Nazarat/Accounts Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly for information.
- The Officer-in-charge of various Legislature Committees, Assam Legislative Assembly.

9) The Marshal, Assam Legislative Assembly.

Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly

> Joint Secretary Assam Legislative Assembly Dispur, Guwahati-06

\*\*\*\*\*

Website Branch